SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)............ Diary No(s).18930/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2023 in CRP No.3168/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No. 3222/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No. 3230/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No. 3231/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No. 3552/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No.3554/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No.3555/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S. SUSEELADEVI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY, THE SPECIAL DISTRICT REVENUE OFFICER (LA) & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.145143/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145142/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

ITEM NO.43

Diary No(s).18928/2023

(IA No.161736/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 161737/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandar Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. P. Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

Mr. Amjit Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to find out whether applications under

Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, filed by some of the land owners within a reasonable time, are pending consideration or not.

Post the matters on 11.09.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)