

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).18930/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2023 in CRP No.3168/2022, CRP No.3222/2022, CRP No.3230/2022, CRP No.3231/2022, CRP No.3236/2022, CRP No.3552/2022, CRP No.3554/2022 and CRP No.3555/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

S. SUSEELADEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY, THE SPECIAL DISTRICT
REVENUE OFFICER (LA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.145142/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No.145143/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18928/2023 (XII)

IA No. 161736/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 161737/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. Raghunathasethupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter stating therein that since the reply from the concerned authority is yet to be received, these matters may be adjourned for three weeks.
2. List these matters on 03.10.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

