SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1136-1143/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2023 in CRP No.3168/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No. 3222/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No. 3230/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No. 3231/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No. 3236/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No. 3552/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No.3554/2022 05-01-2023 in CRP No. 3555/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S. SUSEELADEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY,
THE SPECIAL DISTRICT REVENUE OFFICER (LA) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 145142/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No.145143/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.1144-1151/2024 (XII)

(IA No.161736/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No.161737/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 22-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. P Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. S. Sabari Bala Pandian, Adv.

Ms. R. Priya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.

Ms. Manvi Damle, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.1136-1143/2024

1. Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

SLP(C) No.1144-1151/2024

- 2. No sooner were we inclined to allow these special leave petitions, with a rider that the petitioner will not be entitled to interest for the delayed period, learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks and is granted two weeks time to file the counter affidavit.
- 3. Post these matters on 20.09.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR